## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 212 by Senator Stine

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 17, change "is" to "has" and after "purpose" and before "providing" insert
- 3 "in"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 21, change "Every" to "Any"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 23, change "in situations that" to "if"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 1, change "any" to "for any"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 2, change "which" to "if the"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, insert "A."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 7, delete "of insurance"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 11, after the period "." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 in
- 18 its entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 3, line 20, after "followed" and before "the period "." insert "by the insurer and
- 21 <u>insured</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 29, change "The insurer or the insured that" to "An insurer or insured
- 24 who"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 4, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 27 "via telephone, video conference, or other similar electronic means is 28 authorized to do so, provided the"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- "B. The department shall maintain a list of mediation firms that comply
  with the provisions of this Section on the department's website. The list shall
- 5 include the following information for each firm:
- 6 (1) The firm's official name.
- 7 (2) The firm's contact information.
- 8 (3) The firm's address.
- 9 <u>(4) The firm's telephone number.</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 10, change "The" to "An"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, line 12, change "of the cost" to "costs"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 18, change "conference" to "conference,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 23, change "conference" to "conference,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 4, change "perils like" to "perils, such as"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 21 On page 5, line 22, change "each" to "their"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, line 23, change "like" to "including but not limited to" and change "or" to
- 24 "and"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 5, line 26, change "litigation" to "litigation,"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 5, line 27, after "apply" and before the period "." insert "to the statements and
- 29 documents"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, line 12, after "implement" and before "this" insert "the provisions of"